T +61 (0)3 9274 3000 info@synertec.com.au www.synertec.com.au

Ground Floor 2-6 Railway Parade, Camberwell Victoria, 3124, AUSTRALIA www.synertec.com.au

ASX Announcement

13 November 2024

SYNERTEC

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Melbourne, Australia: Technology design and development growth company, Synertec Corporation Limited (ASX: SOP, "Synertec," "the Company" or "the Group") attached an Appendix 3Y for Mr Johannes Risseeuw in relation to recent on-market purchases. The Company notes that the Appendix 3Y includes transactions dated 4 November 2024, resulting in the notice not being lodged within the requisite time frame for the transactions dated 4 November 2024. This was due to an administrative oversight. The Company notes that the transactions dated from 6 November 2024 have been notified within the requisite time frame.

The Company and Directors are aware of the requirements under ASX Listing Rule 3.19A and 3.19B. The administrative oversight has not affected the Company's current arrangement for ensuring timely notification in accordance with the listing rules and the Company is confident that the arrangements it currently has in place are adequate and doesn't believe that any additional steps are required to ensure ongoing compliance with listing rule 3.19B.

-ENDS-

For more information and all media enquiries, please contact:

Mr. Stefan Ross Company Secretary Phone: +61 (3) 9274 3000

Email: stefan.ross@vistra.com

This ASX announcement is authorised by the Directors of Synertec Corporation Limited (ASX: SOP).

About Synertec:

Synertec Corporation Ltd (ASX: SOP) is a technology design and development growth company enabling a low carbon future through innovative technology solutions. Commercialising scalable, environmentally friendly and energy efficient technology for global markets in energy, critical infrastructure and advanced manufacturing through innovative partnerships with a portfolio of blue-chip customers, Synertec is proactively participating in the world's transition to a low carbon economy in a practical way for the benefit of future generations.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Synertec Corporation Limited
ARBN	161 803 032

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Johannes Risseeuw
Date of last notice	7 November 2024

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Risjef Pty Ltd ATF J & C Risseeuw Superannuation Fund Johannes Risseeuw has the power to exercise, or control the exercise of, a right to vote attached to the securities and to dispose of, or control the exercise of a power to dispose of, the securities of the above entity
Date of change	 (1) 4 November 2024 (2) 6 November 2024 (3) 7 November 2024 (4) 8 November 2024 (5) 11 November 2024 (6) 12 November 2024
No. of securities held prior to change	950,000 Fully paid ordinary shares
Class	Fully paid ordinary shares

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Number acquired	(1) 10,000 Fully paid ordinary shares (2) 130,117 Fully paid ordinary shares (3) 442,814 Fully paid ordinary shares (4) 35,000 Fully paid ordinary shares (5) 156,686 Fully paid ordinary shares (6) 1,000,083 Fully paid ordinary shares
Number disposed	-
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	(1) \$ 685.00 (2) \$ 9,020.26 (3) \$ 30,599.17 (4) \$ 2,450.00 (5) \$ 10,966.33 (6) \$ 72,156.05
No. of securities held after change	2,724,700 Fully paid ordinary shares
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buyback	On-market acquisitions.

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A

 $[\]boldsymbol{+}$ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Appendix 3Y Page 2 01/01/2011

Interest after change	N/A

Part 3 – +Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	No
above traded during a ⁺ closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 3

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.